
2017 Sports Calendar    

Term One    

NZ - New Zealand Nationals. NI - North Island only. BOP - Bay of Plenty. WaiBop - Waikato Bay of Plenty event. 

CBOP - Central Bay of Plenty - Rotorua Area. WBOP - Western Bay of Plenty   

Date/s Event Location BOP / National 

Wed 24th February BOP Senior Tennis Champs Papamoa BOP 

Tue 7th March RAT's Duathlon (Yr 7 / 8 ) Rotorua BOP 

Fri 10th March Mid Islands Track and Field Champs Rotorua BOP 

Fri 10th - Sun 12th March NISS Rowing Champs Cambridge NI 

Wed 15th March Get2Go Seniors Rotorua WaiBop 

Sat 25th March WaiBop Track and Field Champs Hamilton WaiBop 

Tue 28th March BOP Lawn Bowls Champs Rotorua BOP 

Fri 24th March - Sun 2nd April NZSSSC SUMMER SPORTS WEEK Various NZ 

Mon 27th  March - Sun 2nd April NZSS Rowing (MADDI) Champs Cambridge NZ 

Mon 27th - Wed 29th March NZSS Mountain Bike Championships Rotorua NI/NZ 

Mon 27th - Tue 28th March NZSS Ultimate Frisbee  Taupo NZ 

Tue 28th - Fri 31st March NZSS Waka Ama Championships Rotorua NZ 

Thu 30th - Fri 31st March NZSS U15/U19 Rugby 7's Champs Rotorua NZ 

Tue 4th April CBOP Swimming Sports (Yr 7 / 8) Rotorua CBOP 

Sat 8th - Sun 9th April NI SS Athletics Championships Inglewood NI 

Wed 12th April BOP Swimming Champs (Yr 9 - 13) Taupo BOP 

Tue 18th - Fri 21st April NZSS Water Polo Girls Div 2 Hamilton NZ 

Sat 22nd - Tue 25th April NZSS Water Polo Boys Div 2 Hamilton NZ 

    

Term Two    

Date/s Event Location BOP / National 

Friday 5th May Rotorua Mini Marathon Rotorua WaiBop 

Friday 12th May BOP Trampoling and Power Tumbling Champs Rotorua BOP 

Wednesday 17th May BOP Amazing Race (Yr 7 & 8) Tauranga BOP 

Wednesday 17th May BOP Indoor Rock Climbing Seniors Rotorua BOP 

Thursday 18th May BOP Indoor Rock Climbing Yr 7 & 8 & Jnrs Rotorua BOP 

Tuesday 23rd May Golf - Manihera Memorial Kawerau BOP 

Tuesday 23rd  May BOP/Mid Islands Cross Country Champs Tauranga BOP 

Tuesday 13th June BOP Squash Individuals Champs Div 1 & 2  TBC BOP 

Friday 2nd June Basketball (Yr 7 & 8) Invitational Tourney Rotorua NI 

Tuesday 6th June Waikato / BOP Cross Country Champs TBC Wai/Bop 

Wednesday 21st June BOP Zone Cross Country Champs (Yr 7 & 8) Tauranga BOP 

Sunday 18th June NZSS Hillary Challenge - North Island Taupo/Rotorua NZ 

Tuesday 27th June BOP Inter School Cross Country (Yr 7 & 8) Rotorua BOP 

 
Term 3 

   

Date/s Event Location BOP / National 

Tue 1st August BOP Inter School Squash Tournament (Yr 7 & 8) Rotorua BOP 

Wed 2nd August CBOP Baminton (Yr 7 & 8) Rotorua CBOP 

Thu 3rd August Get 2 Go Challenge (Yr 9 & 10) Rotorua BOP 

Fri 4th August BOP Junior Basketball Championships  Tauranga BOP 

Tue 8th August BOP Table Tennis (Yr 7 & 8) Tauranga BOP 

Thu 10th August Babminton Finals (Juniors) Tauranga BOP 

Fri 11th August BOP Senior Basketball Championships (Div2) Tauranga BOP 

Tue 15th August BOP Rugby Sevens Invitational (Yr 7 & 8) Rotorua BOP 



Tue 15th August BOP Table Tennis Juniors and Seniors Tauranga BOP 

Thu 17th August BOP Badminton Finals (Seniors) Tauranga BOP 

Fri 18th August BOP Senior Basketball Championships (Div 1) Tauranga BOP 

Fri 25th August BOP Badminton (Yr 7 & 8) Tauranga BOP 

Fri 1st September MIGS Gymsport and Trampoline (Yr 7 & 8) Rotorua BOP 

Sat 2nd September -  NZSSSC Winter Games for Secondary Schools. Various National 

Sun 10th September Basketball / Football / Hockey / Netball Locations  

Sun 10th - Fri 15th Sept AIMS GAMES (Year 7 & 8 National 
Competition) 

Tauranga National 

 Water Polo / Netball / Football / BMX / Swimming /Cross Country 

Sat 30th Sept - Mon 3rd Oct NZ Clay Target Championships Waikato National 

    

Term 4    

Date/s Event Location BOP / National 

Fri 27th October CBOP Tennis Champs (Year 7 & 8) Rotorua CBOP 

Wed 22nd November BOP Zone Athletics  (Year 7 & 8) Tauranga WBOP 

Thur 23rd -30th November NISS Water Polo Juniors Auckland NI 

Sat 1st - 3rd December NZSS Athletic Championships Auckland NZ 

 


